Radial Leaded PTC
Application: Load protection on wide ranage of low voltage
power supplies, computers, computer peripherals,
general electronics
Product Features: Low hold current, Solid state, Radial leaded
product ideal for up to 72V
Operation Current: 200mA~5A
Maximum Voltage: Up to 72V

Max.Time
to Trip
Maximum
Current
Rated
Voltage
Typical
Power
Resistance Tolerance
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A Current
(A)
Time
(S)
IMAX, A VMAX,VDC Pd, W ohms ohms
RX020-72 0.20 0.40 1.00 2.2 40 72 0.41 1.25 4.40
RX025-72 0.25 0.50 1.25 2.5 40 72 0.45 0.65 3.00
RX030-72 0.30 0.72 1.50 3.0 40 72 0.49 0.45 2.10
RX040-72 0.40 0.80 2.00 3.8 40 72 0.56 0.40 1.29
RX050-72 0.50 1.00 2.50 4.0 40 72 0.77 0.35 1.17
RX065-72 0.65 1.30 3.25 5.3 40 72 0.88 0.25 0.72
RX075-72 0.75 1.50 3.75 6.3 40 72 0.92 0.25 0.62
RX090-72 0.90 1.80 4.50 7.2 40 72 0.99 0.20 0.49
RX110-72 1.10 2.20 5.50 8.2 40 72 1.50 0.15 0.40
RX135-72 1.35 2.70 6.75 9.6 40 72 1.70 0.12 0.32
RX160-72 1.60 3.20 8.00 11.4 40 72 1.90 0.09 0.24
RX185-72 1.85 3.70 9.25 12.6 40 72 2.10 0.08 0.21
RX250-72 2.50 5.00 12.50 15.6 40 72 2.50 0.04 0.13
RX300-72 3.00 6.00 15.00 19.8 40 72 2.80 0.03 0.10
RX375-72 3.75 7.50 18.75 24.0 40 72 3.20 0.02 0.08
RX500-72 5.00 10.0 18.75 24.0 40 72 3.20 0.02 0.08

RoSH COMPLIANT
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Customer should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Part Numbering System
RX _ _ _ - _ _ _
Nil : Bulk
T : Tape & Reel
Voltage Rating
Current Rating
Radial Leaded PTC
Part
Number
A B C D E F Lead
StyleMaximum Maximum Typical Minimum Maximum Maximum
RX020-72 7.40 12.7 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.0 Kink
RX025-72 7.40 12.7 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.0 Kink
RX030-72 7.40 13.0 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.0 Kink
RX040-72 7.60 13.5 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.2 Kink
RX050-72 6.45 10.8 5.1 8.4 2.4 1.2 Kink
RX065-72 9.70 14.5 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.5 Kink
RX075-72 10.4 15.2 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.5 Kink
RX090-72 11.7 15.8 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.5 Kink
RX110-72 13.0 18.0 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.2 Straight
RX135-72 14.5 19.6 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.2 Straight
RX160-72 16.3 21.3 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.5 Straight
RX185-72 17.8 22.9 5.1 7.6 3.1 1.5 Straight
RX250-72 21.3 26.4 10.2 7.6 3.1 1.7 Straight
RX300-72 24.9 30.0 10.2 7.6 3.1 2.0 Straight
RX375-72 28.5 33.5 10.2 7.6 3.1 2.0 Straight
RX500-72 28.5 33.5 10.2 7.6 3.1 2.0 Straight
RX 72V Series
RX Product Dimensions (Millimeters)
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Customer should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
XF135
E
F
C
A
C
B
D
E A
B
D
C
B
D
A
= 1.35A hold Current
= Radial type 72 Vrms
    72
Radial Leaded PTC
Thermal Derating Curve
Average Time-Current Curve
RX 72V Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Customer should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
-40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
20
40